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' Sri Ashim Debnath

| CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL: :GUWAHATI, BENCH.
U (0.A.No.206 of  2006.)
" DATE OF DECISION: 17.08.2006.

-

. APPLICANT |

! . Mr.H.Rahman - . S o
i - Lo V' ADVOCATE FOR THE
I I - CAPPLICANTA{S), °
‘JERSUS- :
- ’ Union of Xnd:;,a and ors. - . REéEQNDEi}{TS )
3 CMr3 L Sarkar- ,railway Adv.. ) o
? o : ADVOCATE FOR THE
| N RESPONDENT(S)
,HON BLE MR K. ‘.‘ SACHIDAMNDM VICE CHAIRMAN
' 1. Whether Reporters of‘ local papers may be a"dcwed to
. see the judgmen’ts? M _ | |
| 2. To be s"eferred to the Reporter or nct'P [/\/\)
| '3, \*!hether thezr Lcrdsiups wish to see the fa:u" copy af
' the judgment? - ;,M : , L | |
4, Whe’cher the judgment is ‘to be c:.,rmiated ta the
other Benches’ B \/\//0 S
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{ENTRAL BMININTRATIVE TRIBUNAL,
| GUWAHATI BENCH |

Original Application No. 200 of 20(}6:

Date of order: This the 17" Day of August, 2006

HON'BLE MRX VS:ACH}DANANDAN VICE CHAIRMAN
Shrl Ashim Debnath .
S/O. Late Umesh Chandra Debnath -
New Colony,Q.No.D 47/A
P.O. Limding. . - ) , _ :
Dist.- Nagaon(Assam) , o Applicant

B}v Advocate Mr.H.Rahman, R.S.Thakur, S.X Smgh Jsmeen Hunda &
A M.Ahmed.

- Versus-

1. The Union of India,

. Represented by the Secretary
- to_the Govt. of India,
Ministry of Kailway, New Delhi.

2. TheGenera}Managel

North East Frontier Raﬂwav,
- Maligaon Guwahati-11.

3. " The Chairman, .
Railway Recruitment Board . A
Station Road, Guwahati-781001.

4. The Assistant Secretary,
' Railway Recruitment Board
Railway Station Road, - =~ : T
Guwah ati- z81 001, : Respondents.

ORDER(ORAL)

SACHIDANANDAN(V.C.)

. The applicant has applied in the -Group ‘D’ post '-m per
Notification jssued by the'Respondents. According to the applicant ﬁe

was a surccesshil candidate and was declared passed. in written

- ~examination, physical Pfﬁciéncy test and .documents were also- dully

verified by i’he reepundents authm ities. The result was pubhshed but

Lhe apphram’ was disqualified on arcaunt of the certificate pr oduced




12

wear: the counter signature of the Inspesitor of Schools. . Hence this

present.applicétion,

2. 1 have heard Mr. R.S.Thakur learned counsel for the applicant

the_matter came up for hearing the learned counse}'_for the applicant
has drawn my aftenfion to the impugned order 'dat.ed 2?.12.05
(Annexure 2) para 2 of which is reproduced beiowr:- ‘ ;

" With reference to your application mentioned above in
connection with the O.A. No.302 of 2005 and in pursuant to the
honorable CAT/Guwahati’s order date d 6% Dec/2005, your
application has been put up to the competent anthority and his
valued speakmg order is enclosed herew;th for your information
p}ease

The app}icar;t had submitted represe.ntatibn dated 02.09.05 before the

respondents’ authorities but to no résponse. Having no other

alte.rnétjve, the applicant filed an original application before the

Hon'ble Tribunal in OANo0.302 of 2005 which was disposed of vide

ordé):'_ dated 6.12.05 dirécting’ the respondents to dispose of the
tevpresen(tai:ion. He has furthér submitted in an Cidentii'f.:al matter in
0.A.N0.251 of 2005 in which the Court vide ordér.da‘ted 07.03.20086
has directed the respondents to verify thé certificate counter signed bj

“ €

the Inspeu!‘or of School and }f convm«,ed the apphrant wﬂl be gi anted

the beneﬁt of appmrxtment In t:he above circnmstances, the Court has

directed the Responden&s to verify the certificate counter signed by the

Inspector of Schools for giving further chance to tl_ie applicant. The

.épplicanf has also filed another 'i*epresentation dafed .16.2 06,

(Annexure 3 a) praying the respondent authorxtxes fofconsxder }ns
case. Bts!‘ the respondenf authorities rejected the 1epre§entahun filed
by the apphcant. The counse} for the applicant has submitted that -he
- will be satisﬁed if 1 direct "the Reépondénts fo 'corisider- the

represéntatian dated 16.2.06(Annexire 3a) with refér,ence to the relief

. . .
. o - .
. v l/\/
. N , .

and Mr.].L.Sarkar learned Railway counsel for the respondents, When






BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINSITRATIVE TRIBUNAL AT GUWAHATI.
ORTGINAL APPLICATION NO.RKOD oF 2006

Shri Ashim Debnath
ARPPLTCANT
VERSUS

The Union of India & Ors.

RESPONDENTS
CBYNOPSIS

This oriqinal applcation'is' filed by the
'\>9'\Q‘] .“"% v
applimant,\far Tal direction to the Respondents for the

raecrultmant Group D’ post (Trackman/Khalasi/Helper I11).

The applicant was successful candidate and he

was declared passed in written examination. physically
. WS- .
afficiancy Test and documamtﬁkalga dully verified by the
respondent  authorities. The Railway Recrultment Board
after completion all stages of examination disqualified
him for Group *D° post on the account of the certificate
puk 1}

produced b%” dhe applicantAQOaa not  bear the counter

aignature of the Inspector of Schools. Hencs, the pre-

advocatea.

went application.

~ysegh
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL AT GUWAHATI

16.07.03

@9.11.03
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LIST OF DATES

An  advertisement was published in the Assam
Tribune for recrulitment of Group D’ category

posts lving vacant in the N.F.Railway.

Applicant appeared in the written test.

. Result of the written test was published in

the Assam Tribune.

call letter was issued ‘to the applicant

to appear the physical Efficiency Test.

Applicant appeared in the physical Efficiency

- Test and also qualified in the physical Effi-

ciency Test.

Call letter was issued to- the apolicanﬁz for
verificationlo% the original records.
Applicant appeared in the office of the
Railway Recruitment BOard; Guwakati for veri-
fication of the original document%..

Final Result dac}ar@d in the Assém Tribune
news Paper. Appliéant name did not appear.
Applicant filed representation before the

authorities.

dvocata.

Contd. ../~
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL : GUWAHATI. | gl

51 .No.

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 2 00 OF 2006

Shri ashim Debnath

+

APRLICANT

VERSUS
.. RESPONDENTS
INDEX & LIST OF DATES

PARTICULARS : PAGE NO.

R S P e e e e e e R e e 2 ke Z et i dadadade dadadadidadadadad

n3

4.

6.

Original Application : - =14

1%

Verification

Annexure-1 - Order dated 6,12.05 of this \8- Vﬂ‘g
Hon’ble Tribunal. 20 22

2% - 2\

Annexure-2 - Impuagnad Order dated 27"12“®5,

Annexure-3ak3b Representation filed by applicant ?_q.-z':klg
dated 16.2.06 & 12.4.06. 2_&

Annexura-4 - Impugned Order dated 26.4.06 29

Annaxura-5 - Same order has given this - -
., . : 2o 2P
Hon’ble Tribunal dated

TLAL2006.
Filec %
W)

AV OCALE

CContd. il /-
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL.

GUWAHATI BENCH, AT GUWAHATI.

(An Application under section 19 of the Administrative
Tribunal Act.198%) _
0.A.80.R V0. /2¢06.
Sri Ashim Debnath,
B/o-lLate Umesh Chandra Debnath.,
New Colony., Q. No. D 47/4
P.0.-Lumding.

Dist-Nagaon(Assam).
ceeasJAPDlieant

1. The Union of India,

i v
; ’j repreasented by the Secretary
|
f{ to the Govi.of India,
i
4

|

b

| . Ministry of Railway.New Delhi.
P

t

é. The General Manadger.

‘ North East Forntier Railwév.

; -Maliqaon"Guwahatiwll.

3; The Chairman.,
Railway -Recruitment Roard.
Station Road, Guwahatiw781®®1.

4. The Assistane Secretary,
Raillway Recruitment Roard,
Railway Station Road
GuWahati~781001.

new e RESPONdents.
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I. PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST THE APPLICATION

IS5 MADE.

The instant application is filed against the
impughaa action on the part of the respondents in not
appointing the applicant into the post of Group - D in
North FEast Frontier Raillway after qualifving in the
written Test, physical Test etc. Having no other alter-
native. the applicant filed an originai application
heing 0.A. No. 302/2005; The Hon’ble'Tribunal vide order
“dated 6;12.2®®5 Was pleaéed'to direct the respondents
to intimate the result to the applicant within a period
of one month from today. The applicant has submitted
Honqblé CAT’s order with an application on B.12.20035.
The applicant was shocked and surprised to receiQe the
inpuaned order passed by the Assistant Secretary for
Chairman. Rallway Recruitﬁent Roard, Guwahati. The
impuaned order dated 27.12.05 issued under the memo No.
RRé/G/OA No. 3@2/@5 (AD) by which the said applicant
failed to comply particular condition in the certificate
with éountﬁr signature Wi th the Inspactor of
Schools/District Eduﬁation Officer. The applicant sub-
mitted representation before the General Manager. North
Fast Frontier Railway. the Chairman, Railway Recrultment
Board on” dated 16.2.06 & 12.4.06 pra?inq the respondent
authorities to consider the case of the applicant. The

impugned order passed by the Assistant Secretary for

Contd. ../~



Chairman., Ralilway Recruitment BRoard., Guwahati, The

impugned letter dated 26.4.06 by which the said respon-

daent as pleased to reject the representation filed by

the applicant and hence the present application.
2. JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL

The applicant daclare that the subiect maﬁter
of instant application is with the jurisdiction .of this

Hon’ble Tribunal.
3. ' LIMITATION

The applicant further declare that the in-
stant application is filed within the Limitation period
srescribed under section 21 of the Administrative Trib-

unal Act., 1985.

4, FACTS OF THE CASE

(i) The applicant is a citizen of India and
rermanent  resident of New Colony., P.O. Lumding in the
district of Nagaon. Assam as such he is entitled to
all 4dhe Fightcand privileges as guaranteed under the

Conatitution of India and the laws of the land.

(ii) The applicant is educated. upto Class IX

Standard and he could not prosecute his further studies



-y - ¥

bevond 9th Stander due to financial hardship of the
family. The applicant further more states that he belong

to other back ward Class of Yogi community.

(iii) The applicant beqgs to state that the appli-
cant  could not go bevond the 9th stander due to sudden
and pré~matured deatheof his father which resulted the

ultimate bankracy to applicant family.

(iv) The applicant begs tﬁlstate that in such
circumstances of  his life the applicant had no other
altérnative.v but to search for a suitable job in order
to support his family and also for his own  survival.
The apﬁlicant while suching in a~descenf mode of liveli-
hood; the applicant had gone through advertisement pub-
lished on 10.7.83 in the local English News Paper of
The Assam Tribune’f The advertisement published in
AssamATribune Wwhereby applications were invited for the

Group 'D’ post i.e.. Trackman/Khalasi/Helper-IT.

{v) : The applicant begs to state that the appli-

Ccant in-response to the advertisement published in Assam

Teibunal  dated 10.7.03 has applied for the Group D’

post of Trackman/Khalasi/Helper II with NECESS|ArY
testimonial before the Assistant Secretary., Railway

Recruitment Roard, Station Road. Guwahati.

- Contd. ../~
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(vi) The applicant begs to state that after sub-
mission application form along with necessary testimo-
nials, the railway recruitment board duly verified

application form and he was called for written examina

tion on 9.11.03 bearing Roll No. 44039283, Thereafter

with thorough preparation the applicant appeared in . the

written test dated 9.11.03 and he came out successfully

which is declared in the news paper Assam Tribune dated

v 27.4.05,

(vii) The applicant begs to state that pursuant to

his result in the written test the applicant was called

letter dated 10.05.2005 to be held on 11.6.2005 at Mali-

gaon Railway Stadium at 6.00 A.M. The said called letter

“dated  1€.05.05 was issued by the Assistant Secretary

for Chairman. Railway Recruitment Roard. Guwahati.

(viii) That the applicant begs to state that  Rail-
way Recruitment Board vide its letter dated 11.6.2005
declared yvour humble applicant physically fit and quali-
fied 1in the physically Efficiency Test and the humble

applicant was call for the wverification of original

certificate and Testimonials on 13.6.2005.

(ix) - The applicant beags to state that the appli-
cant produced the required testimonials in original., the
3

\ . Contd. ../~
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officials present in the office of the Railway Recruit-

ment Roard duly. verified the certificates. documents

etc. submitted by the applicant without raising any

objection.

(x) The applicant beags to state that the applicant
after the cbmpletion of all the stage of the Examination
was wWalting fcﬁ the rasult to be daclarefin the final

select list.

(xi) The applicant begs to state that.thé select list
was  published in the English iocai'dailv news paper of
the Assam Tribune on 13.07.2005.The applicant while
going throuah the news paper dated 13.@%,2665 was very

|
much shocked and surprised to know to that his  roll

Cnumber did not find a p}acé in the said news paper.

(xii) That the applicant begs to state that the apﬁli~
cant  has successful completed in written examination.
physically efficiency Te$£ and his documants also veri-
fied by the Railway Recruitment BoardAWithout any objec-
tion. The amplicant'afteﬁ.complation of all the stages

of Examination. The applicant was very much confident

Cabout  the result that he will be successful candidate

For the Group D post of Trackmén/khalasi/Helper IT. But
the result published  in the Assam  Tribune dated

13.07.2005 proved contrary to his expectation" The

contd. ../~
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applicant after finding his result no where in the Assam

Tribune dated 13.07.2005, suffered a great deal of

frustration and deep mental agony.

s

(xiii) That the applicant begs to state that the

applicant thereafter submitted a representation to the

General Manager., N.F.Rly., and the Chairman.Railway
Recruitment Board, Guwahati to consider the case of the
applicant. However the case of the applicant was not
considered for the reason best know to them. Thereafter
has been aareaved by such action of the respondent the
applicant approached the Hon’ble Central Administrative
Tribunal by filing on original application. The oriqiﬁal

application is numbered as 0A 302/2005. The original

‘application_came up for admission hearing on 06.12.2005

~and the case is disposed up at the admission stage

itself. . The Hon’ble Central Administr%tive Tribunal
while disposing the oriaginal application direction was
issued to the respondent No. 3 i.e. Chailrman.Railway
Recruitment Roard to consider a caée the applicant and
to dispose of the representation submitted by the appli-
Gant..

A copy of the Hon’ble CAT’s order dated

06.12.2005 enclosed herewith as marked as

ANNEXURE 1.

{(xiv) That the applicant begs to state that the appli-

cant submitted the representation on 08.12.2005 with a

Contd., ../~
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cartified copy of order dated 06.12.2005. The respondent
_No"' 4 after the receipt of and passéd 6rder dated
27.12.2005 and thereby rejected the application of the
applicant. The ‘order dated 27.12.2005 rejected the
representation in the ground that the Gchool Certificate
which was issued by ﬁha Headmaster should bear counter
signature either by Inspector of Bchool or District
Educatiom officer. The letter dated 27.12.2005 in para

(2) states the followings:-

“"As  per 2.2 the School certificate issued by

the Headmaster must be counter signed by the

Inspector of School/ District Education Offi-
cer. The certificate produced by the petition-
er is devoid of the counter signature of

Inspector of Schools/District Fducation. Offi-

cer. This has been selected durihg the verifi-

cation of his  original document on

13.06.2005.As - such the candidature of Shri

A copy of the impuaned order dated
27.12.05 is annexed herewith as

ANNEXURE~2.

{(XV) That tha applicant begs to state that the . appli-

cant after receipt of the impugned letter cdated

27.12.2005, the applicidnt was very much <shocked and -

surprised. The applicant after submission of the repre-

Contd. ../~
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vmeﬁtation dated 08"12;2®®5 was hopeful that 518  case
‘will be duly considéred'bv the re$pondeht authoriﬁies
hut rejection vof the!reprasantafion submitted by the
applicant. The applicant was not atlall could believe
that his case will be_rejected by the respondent for the

reason of not bearing the counter siagnature in  the

School certificate.

(xvi) That the applicant begs to state that submission

on the representation of the applicant dated 0R.12.2005

is malafide and same is not sustainable in the eve of
law and therefore same is needed to be set aside and

auashed by the Hon’ble Tribunal.

(xvii) That the applicént begs  to state. »that
the applicant has duly submitted his certifiéateﬂbearing
the counter signature of the Inspector of Schooin_NagaQn
District circle and the same was submitted before the
respondent. No.3. The applicant als# submitted the sever-
aiﬂ»repregentation before the respondents authority to

consider the case of the applicant.

A copy of repkeﬁentation dated 16.02.2006
and 12.04.2006 are annexed herewith as

Annexura-3a & 3b.

{(xviii) That the applicant begs to state that the

applicant received the impugned order dated 26.04.2006

Contd. .. /-
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passed thé Assistant Secretary for Chairmaﬁq Railwavb
Recruitment Roard., Guwahati. issued under the Memo No
RRB/G/OA No 302/05 AD. BY which the said respondent was
pleased to reject the representation filed by the peti-
tioner on the ground that the applicant failed to comply
particular condition in the certificate with counter

signature with the Inspector of School/District.

A copy of the impugned order  dated
26.04,2006 is  annexad  herewith As

ANNEXURE -4, -

(XIX) That the applicant begs to state that the respon-
dent  authority while passing impugnéd order aated
27.12.2005 and 26.04.2006 did not apply his mind and
whimsicallv passed thé aforesaid impugned order. . There-
fore, the applicant approach the Hon’ble )Tribunal, for

racdressal of his grievances.

GROUNDS FOR RELEE WITH LEGAL PROVISION

S For that the applicant being éliéible and
having been qualified in'the written test and Dthioal
@fficiency test his case should have beén considered by
the authorities but the respondent authorities have
acted illegally and arbitrarily in dropping the name of
the applicant from and rejected his representation dated
12.04.2006 which is exfacie illegal and liable to be set

aside and auashed.

ﬂontd"uwk?

i,




I1. For that the applicant being qualified in the
wiritten test as well as the physical efficiency test had
the leditimate expectation that his case would be con-
sidared for appointment in Group~-D category but the
respondent. authorities by depriving the legitimate right
of the applicant did not select the applicant for the
reasons best known to then and as such the authority is
entitled to direction from this Tribunal to appoint the
applicant in the Group-D category in the North £ast

Frontier Rallway.

TIT. | For that the applicant is a déserving candi -
dates fro the Recruitment of Group -D cateﬁ@rv‘as he_has
passed the written test as well as physical efficiency
test.But the respondent authorities committed grave

arror of tLaw as well as facts in not Seiectinﬁ the
applicant. finally. Therefore the applicant is entitled
to a direction for inclugioh his name in the final

salect List.

TV. : For that there are vacanciés “of  Group-D
category in tﬁe various division of the North FEast
Frontier Railway and as such a direction may be given to
accommodate the applicant in a vacant post of Group D
category the applicant being eliqiblé and qualified for

that Jjob.

Contd. ../~




Y. For that the name of the applicant was not
ehpanalled éolelv for the reason that counter signature
of the competent authority was not in the original docu-
ments.The respondents are ﬁot Justified for tha reason
+hat any bounter siqnature in an original document' will
test amount to for going the same but the respondent
authorities did not take into account that aspect of the
matter- and passed the impugned ordér dated 27.12.03
rejecting the representation submitted by the applicant
for not availability of the counter siagnature of the
competent authority which is ex%ééic bad in law and

liable to be set aside and guasad

vI. . For that neither in the individual call
letter nor in any stage of recruitment it waé pointed
out  that counter signature will be required to be ob-
tained in the original certificate. required to be
produced for .verification and as such the applicant did
not  know that the counter signatura.i5 required to be
obtained and for that reason-only the respondent author-
ities out rightly reje¢ted the praver of the applicant

is illegal.ultra vires the provisions of law.

VIT. For that the non inclusion of the counter
signature of the competent authority in the original
signature was a minor defect which the applicant Gtured

it immediately after having come to know about the same

Ccontd. ../~
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hut the authorities did not consider the case of the
applicant. for some replied interest and as  such  vour
l.ordships would be pleased to set aside and aquash the

impugned order dated 27.12.2005% and 26.04.2006.

VIIT. For that there is an error apparent on the.

while passing the impugned order dated 27.12.2005 and

26.04,.2006. It is to be submitted that in the advertise-

ment published in the Assam Tribune dated 10.07.2003

all  the important points relating to the recruiltment

were empenalled in the advertisement no where it has

hean mentioned that counter signature is a mandatory
requirement in the original certificate to be submitted
by the candidates and as such the impuaned order dated
27.12.05 ac 26.04.06 passad by tje Assistant Secretary

for the Chairman Rly. Recruitment Roard, Guwahati is set

akide and liable to be duashed.

IX. For that the respondent authorities failed to
take into account that the applicant came from a wvery
poor  family he lost his father at the early age and as
such the Hon’ble may be pleased to direct the respondent
to immediately appoint the applicant in the Group-D

category in the N"F"Rlv.

X. For that there are several posts are 1lving

vacant in which appointment for Group-D catagory is

Contd.../~
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Tgoing to be made by the respondents very recently and as

such vour Lordships would be pleased to direct the
Respondents to immediately appoint the applicant in the

Group - D category post lying vacant in the N.F.Rlvy,

XI. For that no opportunity was given to the applicant

cure his defect which according to the applicant is a

minor one. Althouagh opportunity was agiven to the candi-

dates havinag minor defects to cure their defect sand as

=uch the' reaspondent authorities acted illegally in
passing the impuanad or dated 27.12.05 and 26.04.06 and

the impugned decision taken in this regard is bad in law

ad liable to be set aside and guashed.

&. DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED

That the applicant declared that he nas not other
alternative remedyé than to came under to protective

hands of this Hon’ble Tribunal. .

7. MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING BEFORE ANY

COURT OR TRIBUNAL

The humble applicant further declareé that .the
aubject matter against which the applicant seeks remedy

is not pending before any Court or_Tribunaln

.3

Y
<
—i

Contd“""/“:



2.RELIEF SOUGHT FOR

Under the facts and circumstances stated above,
the applicant humbly & most respectfully prays that the
instant application be admitted, ﬁelevént records be
called for and upon hearing the Dartiaéq on the cause or
causes that may be shown. be pleased to grant the fol-

lowing reliefs to the application:-

i. To set aside and aquash the. impuagned letter dated
27.12.2005 and 26.04.2006 issued to the applicant under
inemo .No. RRB/G/OA/NO 3@27@5 (AD) by the Assistant Secre-

tary for Chairman Railway Recruitment Roard, Guwahati-~1l.

ii. To direct the respondent authorities in immediate-
ly appoint the applicant in the Group-D category posts

lving vacant in the N.F.R1lv.
iii. cost of the application and /or

iv. -~ Any other reliefs to which®the applicant is enti-
tled under the facts andvgirqumgténces of the case and

as may be deem fit and proper by this Hon’ble Tribunal.

?. A INTERIM ORDER PRAYED FOR
Pending disposal of the instant application the
applicant prays fro an interim order directing the re-

spondent authorities not to make any appoint of Group -D

Contd. ../~
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“eateqgory  for the post of Trackman/ Khalasi/ Helper II
stc lying vacant in the North East Frontier Railway
and/dr_pass such further order or orders as this Hon'ble iéi

Tribunal deem Tit and prope&r.
The application is filed through Advocate.
11.PARTICULARS OF BANK DARFT/ POSTAL ORDER

Tndian postal order No. .26 &~ 3‘2—‘36“5. Dated 2% -0b-2006
for Ra. 50/- (Rupees Fifty) only pavable'at_Guwahati in

favour of tha Registrar. Central Administrative Tribun-

al., Guwahati.

Contd. ../~ -
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VERIFICATION
I.8ri Ashim Debnath.5/0 Late Umesh chandra Deb-
nath,residing at New colonv. Po.lLumding.P.5~L.umding

Dist-Nagoan.ASSAM to Solemnly here by affirm and de-.

cleared-as follows: -

/'That I am the applicant in the accompanying
application and I do' here by veryfy and state tha; the
ﬁtaté ments made thera.in are true to the best of my-

knowledage. belief and information.

ancd I sign this verification on this the |of day

of July., 2006 at Guwahati. .

DECLARANT
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The Ghalmman, | o

Railway ﬁaeruitment Board,
uwanm -?atation maﬁa |

‘ G:auwah aﬁibﬁ..

Sub = OHiginal Apslicstion No N0.302/05 £1led by m;e

“ashim Debnath
oWl -
Th@ﬁmim of India & Opse,

i
[

sir,

With &am th@ refer@nca t@ the gubject cited,
I hsg t@ wtate that I @pglied for Group °Df post
{Iwaskman/khalasiﬂﬁelper 1%} im response to your
Empmvment N@tin@ Noo.Lk/03 and % was called writien
@aam&natian @n 9.%1.2@03. sir, 1 succeasfMBXy nass ed

mu% writt&n examinations physically @fiasienay test
and Bm@umsnt vmrif&cati@n atqu However, iasaite @f

'euﬁeesﬁfally cempleting all the stages of the

@xamimatian fcr r@uruitmeﬂt iht@ ﬁh@*uxaag~’lﬂ pogt

o T 1 was a@ither selecteé nox called for medicel test.
.~;%§& &ﬁir, 1 @laa submitt@d my ragvmaant»tion by regiqt@r@d

w@qt highmli@hting my gri@vaﬂca ‘before you, but the

s&}d_r@pr&@entatkanfh@s.nﬁt bg@n‘ﬁispaaed of.

3 | ' ?hmrefare, uﬁ:er such @ircumstaﬁr@ﬁ I filed

) &aﬁ@ hef@re th@ Man'bla &@ntral AdminiﬁtratiVE Tribunal

Conttoeonne
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307 pame is ﬁg@b@mﬁ and m-ghgtﬂrwé 3% DeA No,302/@5,
Tha H@ﬁ°@i9_§ﬁf dianm$@ of the U,A,Ne,302/05 on

&ohd, 08 on &hgvadmisgi@ﬁ stage iteelf. {gcgy of the
~aild order ﬁatéd'@@i200§ ig enclosed herewith),

It is thersfore, arayed before your goodegel§

b congider my case and to gelect me for Grouo'D® post ardd
Lo

silow me for the medical examination like that of

other gelected candidates.

© The certified copy of tue or er of the lon'ble

Al dated 6,12,08 is enclosed herewith for your uage

comnliantg,

g Ashlin Debnabh

5/ Late Unesh Chandra D obnath
Mew Qolony. By Q.No» 47/a
Poikbunding

DistrivteNagaon, (Assam) .

Yours fgitﬁfully

“{ Ashim Debnatiy)
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fRAL ADMI\HSIRATIVE IRIBU\JAL
GUWAHATI BLNCH

f Da’té‘i-éf‘Order . This the '6‘“.' December 2 005

i

! ' f

Mr Ashxm Debnath :

a2/0 I_ate Umesh Chandra Debnath
New Colony B

P O.- Lumdmg ‘

stt - Nagaon (Assam)

; Versus— f} ' " , S
Tlle Umon of Indla
"Represented by the General Manager
N-F. Rallway, Mallgaon
*Guwehan- 11.- - ‘

~ The General Maneger
" N.F. Raxlway,‘Mahgaon
Guwahatx 11.

The Chan‘marll,
Railway Recrmtment Board

- Guwahati Stann Road, _
L Guwahatx 1 '

4. : :The Assxstant Secretaxy for Chairmari,

: :-Rallway Recrultmend Board, -
“Railway St;atlon Road,|
: -'quaha_tl__:l 1 '

33\" Elly ij L._’éjéx'rk‘éf, Rai way étanding Counsel!
Xﬁ\ g\gm\oyggtn . o |
Qam® TR 3t A T e~
NN | |
: ! f
o

Th..-el"Hon.'B)Te" Mr Justice G. Sivarajan, Vice-Ch airman.

]3y Ad%c_etes ‘ Mr H Rahman Mr R.S. Thakur, Md AM Ahmed

pyALE-

. ; : Apphcal ‘

g«e_@/ﬁ

N

... Respondents.
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ORDER (ORAL)

1
L

)

‘
o
e

£

é

i.

ldvertlsement (Annexure - IH) of the Raxlway Reumtment boazrd._. -

i
i

l

I

| SIVARATAN.’ L. (._\'?,;c;) |

The apphcant apphed tor a Group D’ post purauant to an

»{

nd Mr j L ar kar learned standlng <.oun>el for the Raxlway>

’

i
13rd respdndent bdt no reply has been recexved

3.

\‘?—

Hecnd Mr AM. Ahmed leaxned LUlleL.l tor the appli cant:

| lated 28 06. 2003 It is the Lase of the. apphtant that he had pcssed
he departmental exammatlon condmttd on OQ 11 2003 and 8]5) the
I hysxcal et‘ﬁcnenty te:.t on lO 05 200b he was called tor verxfu,atlon of

:Jocuments on ll 06 2005 Hls grlevame is LhaL he had not been

:‘-alled for medlcal ‘exammabon It xs stated thal the dpplxcant had

imade representatxon dabed 02 09 2005 (Annexure - VII(A)). befor]e the

Accordxng to'the counsel tor the applxcant in view ot the

fact. Lhat the apphcant had passed the written test physxcal ethcxency

test and also produced the documents for vermcatlon he is entltled to’

krnow the result and as to why he was not >e]ected

«(

4.

Mr ]L Sarkar st

In t}ie-"circulnsta

an be dlSpOSLd ot at the

nll

(

‘ )

\
‘e

(A)) and mhmate the result to the app‘li'cant without delay.

admls»xon stage xtsell “Accord

be ‘a dlreetxon- .,to the ,31‘_d "respondent to- dispos

‘ |epresentatxon | (Annexure*— leU‘\)) and intimate:the ré

|
: 3ppllcant w1thm a perxod of one! ‘month from today
| e

anding counsel for the Railways submits

that the 3“’ respondent w1l‘l Lorisider the representation (Annexure -

) *es, Iam ot the view that thls applltatlon f

mgly, there

ole ot the

t

K..lbll“, to the
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lhe apphwtxon is dxbpmed of at thk"adﬂllelOll stage 1twll

The apphcant swﬂl produce thls order before the 3“’ respondent for
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Q
O
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sd/VICE CHAIRMAN

1
74/(11:@0 i() bf‘ t.'.;xic cor
. ' (;V” /fg\ 05
S‘ecnon Cfiive Uudh)
CELALT G- ohati Betd
: 3
Guwdh » ‘.,;
| {Lo™
5]'\/ )
|
. . 3 i
5 = }
! L
| | :
i : i_
1 ¥ N |
e i |
L . A
. !"’ [
e i
| | |
b ; . \




_\,”1_7

4/WV£ )00/-5 2,

D

RAILWAY RECRUITMENT BOARD GUWAHAT]

Statlon Road, Panbazar, Guwah:m- 781001(Assam) .

_ No. RRB/G/OANG,302/05(ADY. i e - o o =

To o '
Shri Ashrm Debnath

S/o Late Umesh Chandra Debnath (New Colony)

P.O. LUMDUNG
. Dist. Nagaon (Assam)

Sub Ongmal applrcatron No. 302/05 filed by the apphcanon
- Ref- Your apphcatlon dated nil addressed to Charrman RRB/Guwahatl

: \{Vtth reference to your apphcatlon mentloned above in connectron w1th the OA
No.302/05 and in pursuant to the honorable CAT/Guwahan s order dated 6" Dec/2005, -

|

your applrcatron has been put up to the competent authonty and his valued speakmg order

)

Enclo:One

B b vmmsamw

.‘.qu-mii.

(R K Soriowal)
Asstt.Secretary

‘ ‘. }For Charrman/RRB /Guwabatl

IR I . - A - .
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In pu‘lsuam of "'Lh‘g}.Hoﬁ’b;léj:CAT/GHY’s order dated:06.12.05. and the fresh

appeél _p'refe'n}ed by ShnASh'im Debriath S/0 Late U.C.Débnath , Lumding, Assam, the

undérsigned fiias caretully pone tirough-the appea!efor'-pc;.risideravtionuaﬁcr. going in to___

detail of theliOA Noi302/05. and fresh‘appeal submitted by Shri Abinash Debnath, the

* undersigned has, passed the following order (s): -

() - ]\I‘othﬂ\stlandmg what  is* contained in the OA and the fresh application
s 'bmi'tte‘dlv_by:'tl'\e,.peti‘t.idneft;?t}qe laid down term’s and condition vide para 22.
({ll’r'oof ofjage).of the Centalized Employment Notice No-1/2003. has not been
fllfilled by the petitioner, #ithough the same has been specifically mentioned

‘l+ the Cft%n;trgl;ized 'E“‘pi.éy{nént Notice- 1/2003. Published in Employment
News dated . 28,0603 - 1120

fAs per para 2.2. the: School Certificate ‘issued by the Headmaster must be
| counter Signed by the Inspector of school / District Education Officer: The
.¢rtiﬁca'te; produced by the petitioner is devoid of the counter signature of
§i zt\speCt'ozr of. Scthlé ‘/ Disttict Bducation. Officer. This has been detected’
¥ Wuring the’ verification: of his original Docuinents on 13.06.05. As such the
.ibarididatlu'r‘_.e of Shri "-‘Dé;l:‘g;daﬂ‘l has been treated as cancelled. "¢ B

In vie'!, of the bbd’i/é, the Roll Nb.44039283‘ had not been figured in the result sheet
published in thcia Assam Tribune on 13.07.05. ' o '

Please communicate my above orders to the petitioner.




lz | . Cos-

TO'I

The General Manager )
Noirth Fast Frontier Railway,
Maligaon Guwahati-11.

Tha Chairman
Railway Recruitment Rord
Panbazar,Guwahati-1.

IR <
¥ INDIA POST .

Pt , '
TorTHE ASSTT. SELY FOR, CHATRIAN.R R B0
GHY =1, FIH: 781001 ' o

4
H

R ht0, 00, 16/02/2006,10¢ 575 55

HAVE & HICE DAY ememmmeet

._'—'\%_ .
e ————

Sub:- An application to consider the case of the applica-

tion for group

N.F.Railway.

(N category post lying

vacant in the

With cdue respect T beg to state few lines for yourr

kind consideration and necessary action.

~

That Sir .Pursuant to an advertisement published in the

local daily "The Assam tribune” dated 10-7-03.1 Capplied
for the recruitment of group ’D’ post lving wvacant 1in

the N.F. Railway.

That Sir ., accordingly I was allowed with the Roll

NO. 44039283 and admit card was issued to me and written
Examination for the_reéuitment of said posts was held

in 9-11-03 in the Cantrg};namelv lumding collegs., lLumd-

1.

That Bir I appeared in the written Examination and

came out Successful) which is evdient from the Reault

declared in  the local daily -The AS553AM Tribune’® on

27.04.05,

v

- 4
That Sir thereafter a call letter dated 10-5-2005
Wwas issued to me by the Assistant Secretary for chairman,

Railway Recruitment Roard, Guwahati asking me to appeared



o

-—'zer - | |
. L

in the physical efficiency. Test to be held on 11-6-05 in

the Maligaon Railway Stadium.

That Gir, accordingly I participate in the physical
efficiency test and came out Successful and as  such the
Authority issued ma'ahother.letter dated 11.06.05. and
advised me to be present'on 13.06.05 at 10 anm"fdr verifi-

cation of original certificate.testimonials etc.

That sir. ‘on 13.06.05 I produced the required
testimonials in original and the officials present in the

office of the Railway Recruitment Roard dulv‘verified 'the

certificates, documents etc. without raising any objec-

tion.

That sir. with high hope I was waiting eagerly for a
positive result but I was totally astonished after aoing
through the result of the said examination published on

13.87.2005 whare my Roll No did not find a place,

That sir. I immediately filed  a representation
before the Geﬁeral Manager, N.F"Rlv.'Maliéaon and chair-
man/ RRB, Guwahati-1 on 02.09.2005 but the authorities
failed to agive any need to the representation fileq by me.
Than after filed a case refer the Hon’ble Tribunal .and

the Hon’ble Tribunal has disposed case on 06.12.2005 to

order the 3rd respondent to dispose of the representation

and estimate the result and consider the case.
That sir. having come to know that in the original
transfer ceritficate produced by me as the countersign of

the Inspector of Bchools.Nagaon District Circle was not
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To, v |
jbr Ghairman

Railway ﬁecruitment Board,
Railway Station Road,

,~w1tn reference No. RRE/G/OA No.302/05 (AD).,

San YRR - -, T T

27w12~2005. I received your 1etter on 06-01~2006 came to
khow about the : fhct. Sir, that time I have applied fbr
counter Signed Gertificate at Mageon. The School Certificate
; issued by the Heaﬂmaster countersigned by the Inspector of
Schools is enclaseg along with. this application, Sir, I
have original Schoel Certificate issued by the Headmaster
cauntersigneﬁ bv Inspecter of Sehools, when its require,
I shal; produoe pefore you, -

. AB such. you are requested to accept the aferesaid
countersigned Ger%ifﬁoate and Select for Selection List
: and allow me t¢ appesr for the medical examination inSpite
{ of fulfilling the'requisite quelifidation for the Group DY
post as per- LMployment Notice No. 1/03.

B e O e el

f Enﬂlosedunerewith‘%é 

1,,AtteqL9d Copy COunteraigned th passed
Cert‘f;caf@.

2. A taqteo copv of 8th passed Mark-shpet passed
the B.M.B. High Schoel, tamding.

 Yours faithfully, o
 Ahim 2 . i

Ad@lress :u‘_ o | | | - J

Ashim Deb kath, : _
S/b Late U,d, Debnath, | 5

Rl&. atr,No.D 47/A, - , o

New Colony, . ' ' :

Polde Lumding, Nagaon,

*Aséam, Pin - 782447,

T - X'X -
,g,sr\:\sﬁ’@é 'e/a‘(fé/wg}i\;”‘ i : ’l
< B e e 2
-)2\ s\\gxq\ Qé‘“ *a
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ArInEXE ~ Y

o o Regdawith &/D

Railway Recruitment BoardjGuwshati A

Station RoadpPanbazar,Guwahatl(ASSAM) 'D
- PIN. 781 001

NoNo . RRE/G/OANG , 302/0 5(AD) | Dl 26/04/06

‘.E'.ros SHRI ASHIM DEB NATH,

) S/e LATE UiC. DEBNATH
RLY4(Re NOe D 47/2g

‘ NEW ICOLONY{P,0, LUMDING

Nagon, Assan. - : !

to Chairman/RRB/Guwahti.

" mes

© Refs~ Your letter No, Nil dated Nil addressed

1

.~ So fer as the recruitment of Group ‘D! is concérned |
aganist the Ewployment Notice Nogl of 2003(Centralized),
the decision of the competent suthority had already been
ce’z:mxrmnicat?@d te you, as revealded frem your letter dit‘ec’l
atovefunder this office letter of even no, dated 27/12/05;

; Hoyevery you are once againy let you know that, any
dcument pertains to the Employment Notice Noyl @f 2003
(Centralized) for the recruitment of Group ‘D!, all the
documents/certificate s etci etc, will be valid enlyj if

' the same are signed/countersigned prier te the clesing

date of motificationsBut the School certificate issued by
the Headmaster/Secretary;Bordelei Memorial BasthyhareHigh
Schoolilumding ddes not bear at all the ceuntersignature
of Inspecter of Scheol/District Ecation o fficer gnclesed
with the original applicatieon format ner at the time of

- Pocument veri ficatien held en 13/06/0 5]

. Aas sﬂch‘.jftﬁefe: is ng reasen for producing the
certificate issued by the Headmaster wikk of Bordsled

Memorial Bastbuhara High Schooljlumdingy

S ( RK Sepowal )
© T | Secrel@ly/RRB/Guecahati
. for ChairnfdWfRRB/Guwahati
)(o C \“.9; : lﬂ\ms Recruitmere ¥on: i
A7TURY N RS i
‘ﬁq = }/ o Ava bt (v #

e e
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L._N hALAD'VHN]S’H Am/L TRIBUNAL -

GUWAHA'H L NCH :

. \mpmcﬂ Apphcahm Ho. "251 of 2005,

Date ni ()ldm 'lhls thc 0/1_)1 day of Mmdl 20()0. -

The 'Hon’ble bn B. N bom, Vic‘e—L hairman {A J. v
i jThe Hon’ble Sn K.V. Sachldﬂ nandan, V;ce-Chﬂu man (J}.

5 ljayanta Roy, I
- S/o Late Jyotish Ch:: Roy :
Resxden‘r of West Gotanagal Mdhgaon o
Raﬂway Quarter No. 210 (B)
Guwahan - 11. c

BV|

Ad\n

M1 N
ocatcs

- Versus -

I‘he Umon of hx.: , :

Repr esented by ! the bem c—‘tmy to the ‘
Government.of Indig, :

© Mindstry of Raﬂwa‘gs,‘ '

\9&5 ?i

'N ew Deﬁﬂ)i.

v ‘.,

The Cxenel al Mana gel

North East honnel Re: lway

Mahg’;on .Lxuwaham- 11

- The (,hau man,’

Railway Pecrumﬁen‘c Bo'n d, |
Stauon Podd Guwahdu — 781 OOL.‘

N 'Jlban Jyoti. Bm ah, L 11an man

Railway Reo tum:nent BOdlid ‘
Smtlon Road, Gu‘. *ahau- 781 &JOL

‘The Ass1stant Sec1 etarv,
Raﬂway Recrmtment Board,

{7 ”\"\& ‘Statxon R04d G&&vabah- 781 OOl."

n\vc}éb

ByiAdvocate D1 J.L. Salkax Ruﬂv'n‘y
|

.....

‘“*andmg Counbrl. '

H .
i

: Appii(i‘.aﬁt-

Dutta; S‘x/\dvocat(, and Ms: B. Blhuyan, Mr. 11@0111 .

i
i

.Regspendents..



ORDER (ORAL)

K. V SACHIDAI‘EANDAN (V C.)

| !

{

Pursuant to»_' A"ia'n.‘} éd\IBI'tiQelm’-‘l’lt dated 10.07.’2003' for

i'ecﬁuitment in G;foup ‘Df category - posts lying vacant in tho

Nm Lhedbt 1*1011&61 Ra]lw ay, _.the‘ apphcant bubnntted \hn;'

|

apf:hcahon The apphcant appcm ed m thc WI 1ttcn test heldl on

09'11 2003 ancl thc 1e:>ult was also pubhbhed on ‘7'7 04 2005

'Thm eaftex, the apphcant appmned m the physical eﬁnnem,y test

held on 10 09, ’700" Ou 10 06,2008 Lhc mpphcant amwom ed m{thv

' oﬁmce of’ the Raﬂwm Rem mtmcnt Bom d, Guw ahat1 for venncalnnn

)

f. the 011g1nal doc,unlentb Howcvu . Lhc apphcantb name did nnf
appem in Lhe imal u,bult pul hsmd on 13.07.2005. The apphwm

made 1eplebentahon But Lhe 10\51)011dcnt\ did not le\ponbe

Ther eaiter, the apphcant med O. A l\n 22(}} 2( (5 and tlns 'lnbundl :

Vide oxdel dated 24 08 QOO‘: ChprbEd of the bald apphc‘ahon
du cctmg the 1espondentx> to conslcxu the 1r‘px esentatmn \ubnnt te ‘d,

by the apphcant whlch w db dnnr lay the lpbpondents and.

m1pugned ozde1 almexme T C pawad on 1209 2005, Being

aggneved by the- bB.ld'Ol dex, thP ar-phuant hab filed tlnéhppﬂhaﬁbn
beeknmg the followmg rehef k
: |
I

I . R S : e

_ii; R to betl aside and quash’ Lhe nnpugned Jetter
. : . 1 dated 12.09. 2005 issued to the! applicant
B undet memo no. OAfZ 20/ 7OOJ/IRRB/GHY
N . - by the Assistant Secretary for [Chanman-
i S Paﬂwm' Pecruitment Board, Guwahati = 1.
) - m direct  the P-“s:)ﬂndenfs tﬁ! Q;we an
o oppm tunity - to the ‘applicant to acctxhv the
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~ . e ‘de*lectb (if any) in the o1 1(;111&1 certificate and-
L ‘ N theuaftex give appointment to the applicant,

(i) -.to- direct the respondent authorities to

| "iﬁ]ii)édiﬁtd - gppoint. the applicant in the

~Group ~ D category posts lying vacant . in the

- ~Notth East Frontier Railway.

(iv). ,fCObt of the ap phr‘atjon and/or

(v} - any:other rcliefs “to which the ﬁpphcani s

. rentitled under the facts and  circurnstances
‘of the case and as may be deem fit and
_, :.pxopex by this Hon’ble Tr xbunal " '

2. 'lhe 1esponuents have filed a 101\1‘,, Statcment 001116‘11(11110 t}\af

Inchfan' Raﬂways' pubhbhed bmploynlent Notice No. 1 / iDi;‘\

: (Cel;mah»ed Group D} dafed 13.06. ‘()()\,\ for group D postbiul

'Exnployrnent News dated 28 06.2003 btlpulatnng the age and otliér

'Av.-.

qu “ catlonb The| lebpondentb huve annexed the adverh»ement'

b Vp‘:-'.

1)L1}jﬁéhed§,hi the As_Sa;il _'l'nbunal, a local dailies as Annexure ~ RQ

which was: indioative.f-'jmﬂv- with clear cindication that the

adVertisement'contaiﬁé: 11)01 tant poml}s onlv For more detaﬂs the

Employment News dated '.28 06,2003 3. bhould be wfened to The o
rebpondents also stated "*that the apphcant has not comphed with -

the - con‘dition‘ * st,lptﬂated m, para’ 2.2, of the centralized
’. ., '/ ; . ‘ j ) . : . ‘ 4 ‘

advertisement. Thereiofq, ’djn’s is mot a good case for the applicant.

i

Bhuyan, learned coumnsel for the

-3 J;We have heard Ms ;
] 1
-apph(,ant and Dr J L %Sal kal,

|
' N . . : . P -~ ‘
| leainied standing counsel for the

{, i:- : -
rqﬂmaysh , R

l

4., l](‘ounbel tox the apphc at subnntb that the apphcant bemo
]

ehg;lbie for the pc:bt of quuI ‘D appLed 101 thc same- and’ rd_]d Lhe, -_
v 1 % ; .
n(?ces%aw formahtxes as’ pubhbned m the* locel dailies. (,mmbel also

it

l
. il i
: I ) . . L A N . . . - i
’ M N . (
i . . : S ) i
' B! - : i . ’
1 . . .- '
: it . : B | . [
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centra/

v candldature was 1e]ected on the g]ound th.at m the cert]ﬁcate ﬂlere

‘the apphcant’ contentlon cannc«t be ac

33-

submits that e apphcant was m:t aware that - the original

cer Uh(*air" snrmld beax thc counter xm,nmmr\ of the lnspector of

1

bchool smcc, it was not n 1]1e advexh\:cmont puhhslwd 11 thc lclmxl '

,_daﬂleb The apphcant had k:nown the condition ‘only. wht,n lus

is yatel countel: s1g;mature of the Inxpec‘tor of Schoeol. Loun\el for ithe :

phcant also bl.‘lbmltS that thp detec‘r 15 s technical in nature a1 d it

8 p
N !

‘

can be 1emoved at‘ any 'stage ihcrolme, the applicant has a gond :

l

cas[e Counsel for the ;ebponde,ni_b on Lhe Oth(‘l hand buhlmtb Umt

cepted that the meloy mont

nqjtxce was mtallv beyond lns kncm: lcdge and the case of 1110'
; b

apphcam is devmd ot 1nenr» \»mcc m thc notice pubb»hed . ﬂm

*al dailies 1f is C]eﬁl ly btntc-*d to 101(‘1 thf‘ ‘B pmvment News’

We- have mven due Culbldf:‘l ation to the ‘arguments made by

the counsel io1 the paxnes and mateuals placed on record. Frém

the nmtema\s avaﬂable on 16C01d it s clear that the apphcant

eathm appr omheu thrs Honbl@ mmmal by way ot filing O A 130

")'70/ ‘200“) and Vldf-‘ o1der daied 24. O‘* ‘700ﬁ this lnhunal dn scted

i .
the 1espondent,s

o, dLspose qI Lhc xepx esentation subnnttcd by the
‘ l | : ' '

R |
L o4 . % X
sh yid order reads as; tollow» P

s L I ‘dw (,ontenuon of the apphcdnt that lus.
I T v.‘.t,name wa» not empanelled solély for. the
' T peason that, counter signatuke  of the
{g; L - competent authority was not in fthe original
B . f':'docu ment, according 0 1€, the respondents
! are not justified for the reason that any

b o il tantamount to forging the|same. This
: o |
!

i

a]bphcant.-mthln a 'spe_clhed En1e h ame. Th(‘ Ielevant 1'-01 tion oi Lhe :

: “Ugountar signature in an original docummlr-




P
i

eg;nghez Ongnml Apph(‘ahon at’ pngc 18‘ Wlnch 5pecﬁied that only |

| :(efex the! Emplovment NeWs Mle res pohdcnts have also prodtu ed

_ 34—

- aspect will also be borme in mind by the

. respondents  while considering . the
:representation to  be submitted. by -the

‘applicant.

.~ The O.A. is disposed of as above atlihe
’ adrmssmn stage 1tse3f |

- o S the appomtmentb have not alr dy

‘ "':today, one vacancy muat be reserved tﬂl a

| o e japphc*ant "

|

: The apphcant hﬁb albo pl oduced Lhe (,mploynmnt nohilcatlon n thé. |

l-w

l ,

S I '
: important p()lnt‘.) wexe notnhed i1 ﬂk baxd notification and stated to _

l

[

. the E mpioyinent Newé at AllnLXLue - Rl clatécl 28.06.2003 and

pax ag1 ‘aph 2. 2 oi the bald notmca‘uon I eadb as Iollow:, -

6.

[
[

- :aﬁpﬁé‘%lltﬁas: to the legal posmon with - retex ence to state educatlon

of counter signature oi

pape l; the! advertisement f 1w
R | i : . e

Boald‘ o1 eqmvalent r (b) Metric certificate
issued by Board or. (¢} School leaving certificate
- counter - slgned by" Inspec:tor of Schoo}s / District
: educahon Ofﬁcel*r ete.”

.:'Obvvioué_l‘yv on gomg _ﬂﬁoﬁg la the El})}jloylnent News this aspect

1

: réqueétéd Lh’e cou_nsel for the

SO

Lo

e
t

Co’rde ias to the nmndatory ‘nature oi the (‘ounter signature. HPwevex \

&

coum»el fo: the app]icahﬁﬁ su.b,niits that” she has got tl_:ounter

i 1

ngnalttue bubsequenﬂy 111 (ne original cer uhcatc, 1s:>ued by the

|

N _ . |
Réﬂwlhy author 1ty Thexctm e, i'l‘_f_ire is 1no su.ch do ubt

B

enuLlneness of . the;cen tlhcate The quebtmn only to be demded by

. |

lk/ ‘

been made to all the exisfing vacancies as on -

 decision is taken 'on the representatlon ta be
;*-'_bublmtted ard | communicated to |the

the lnspeotor’ of School was émitted in the

\/“PR,F OF AGE & ; A ceruhcate issued by VIIith -
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1

this Court is as to whether the defect is curable or relief can he

' grailted to the applicant. .

|‘ . X s . Ty
: N '

7. | (,ounsel for the apphcmlt relied on decisions of the Hon ble

Suﬁreme Court n 1the case of (1) Paddar Steel Corporatlon |\/b

C;ar:1¢sll Enqmeermg ka\ B Othm {1'991) 3 SCC 273 and (2) B,

I

mayan Chowdhdury Vs Umon of hlcha, (2001) GLT 341, wheI.L,m

T A

Hoxlmble ngn (.,om t! obberved t.hat “deieot in the lowcat tender 'Jx'as
curiable m natuxe anc{ dld not 'aﬂcct the substance of the tenclln

The H:gh Couxt obber\mlg Altl("k‘ 14 of 'the C onbmtutmn of lndn:;a in
pal‘agl aph 10 oi the sald | ordel obbu'ved | !.

¢

"10 A right to chome one tender from the
. ;'other‘(*du not be said to be arbitrary unless
‘the said power is found to be exprczscd for
:any collateral purpose. Article 226 of the
Constitution is a form of judicial review to
-tl'PPp 1h-= suthorities within the bounds of
law. he Court is concerned with the
'legmmacv of the decisionn making process.
The balancing and weighting the situation’
‘and thereafter teaching its decision is
prmmnlya matter for the public autho ity and
not for: 1hr* Court. Judicial review is meant
' .“ioi‘ upholqmg of the rule of law and the

Constithition. The Indiann’ Constitution:
b énshrm the rule of law and guardnteed
b f-éonst1txﬁttonal right to the subjects; it also
L . ,.'éuarantex‘d remeédy for enforcemerit of its
T LRI ”‘_.,rxghts Airuclﬁ 226 is aimed to sec%ne that
, . . the Stalte: and its mstr -umentalities are kept
C B within the limits of the power andljudicial <
. ' S R’éi?ié"w lis 'meant to render Justme to "the
' - ' _mchvldual concerned mth the’ ngaht} of the
decision makmg proce% and not with the
mPt ;tb of tha mdgnwnt The discxjietion to

[

| : R ﬁnd out ‘the right | persons ameng the
: ‘ tendel ers is  entrusted upo1 the
, L
; ; adnnmsh ative . -authority. But then the

| . Coutt is entm sted with the duty of uphold
i, ‘ the llasrv and decide  what is lawful A
| o

decisicn thiat i3 absurd or perverse 1s

Co R L
i ‘ R
( ‘l \ o : T




. . . . PR _ _3,€ - )
« B - o I
, ' unreascuabiz  and therefore arbitrary. A :
~4 o mdgm(‘m m“'wd at by the lawlul authority
' - that is oppressive to the subject is violative
“wof Article 14 of the Constitution of India. A
P . decxbmn may also he arbitr ary and
' ‘7 . : 4dlsc1nnnmmry where it s undnly
oppressive -and- U.ﬂjll‘:tlﬁably inflict exoes*owe
'}hardsth t(> a ditizen by invading his nrmt :
Lot intersast. doubt  the administraitive
1 authority s auihouzvd to have s free pbav -
S '_,Withm the joints ~ a margin of appreciation
; . S 1o be allowed 1o the maker of thc
RPN "ldeublon But lhe Court is equally . char ged_
: T '_;.'-.wﬁh the: duty “to see as to whether the
1w o lauthority acted within the limits set déwn
Lo : | by law In- R.V. Tower Hamlets London
E | “IBorough:' Council, = ex p = Chentik
S :,-:"Deveiopmentb Ltd. reported in (1988} 1; All

P ER 98] the ‘Court summarized - [the
S :Ilel‘lC]ple in t.1e ioﬂownlg pabsages :
o L% The Court 18 ermtled
[ m\,ostlgato the action of the loc'al

.11‘}011ty with a view to secing -
whether or not they have taken
into acedunts maters which they
ought not to have taken into
R v account, or, concersely - have
o0 refused to take into account or ,
' “neglected  to take into account ‘

matter which they ought to take . =

inté account. Once that question

is answered in favour of the local, -

authority, it may still be possible
C . to say that, although  the local-

-1 .. authority had kept within the
' _ 1 . 1 four’ corners of the matters
v o 1.7 1, which they ought to consider,

_ B U U they bave nevertheless come to &

o T . conclusxon so unreasonable that
' A no reasonable authonty could:
ever have come to it. In such a

!
1
|
t . A .
P -can mterfcrc The power of the
! _ - vl ,

d | case, again 1 think the Court -
i 0t 'Court to irlterfere in each case is

g S . . not as an appellate authontv to
: R < override 4 decision of the local
guthority, but as a | judwcial

- authority - which ' is ‘concerned
and concerned only, |to see

: ‘ whether the local authodity has.

oL contravened the law by acting in

. L.




. / {’ t’ﬁ”H t & - a‘-“ : “‘ ‘ v ‘AW"“ v
/. . . “,mﬂ_,\
,\{ | o excesg  of the power which \)é\‘x
: A parliament -has confined in themy ' N
Cy ! ‘V”‘ ‘
. B

'Ihe ngh (‘omi fur 1.1101 observed that thougll the earnest mone; A

B
was deposnod but a]cc‘mdmg, to the wspondout\-, it was in the nawme ‘\

| l ' \

of. V\YP ong pCI‘bOIl, whlch} was Clﬁl’ﬁlcd by Lhe hank mse}_f wiuch bTO!Od-

' x
as the guar antm “and Hon bm h1gh C omt declared that  the de oot
I

|

i

: i l o
s cu1 able 111 nature wh]ch cud not aﬂect the buhsmncb of the
] v

! l R f _’ ; . o . A ; N . l
tender. o b i

i
8. : L oun»el )‘or 1hcb‘ép'}51'i¢ant§. ubxmtb that the defect is direc till“/

n _x[mauue, nc-t mandatory ‘al}e ‘alse subnnts that two 1dent1c‘a1

i

on D‘ebabz ‘atal Rov and S‘n B1piab Das had Leen

.
1

l l

perbons, namely

cIr Cumbtanceb Counsel for the

’ . l. . ¥
anstrating ™ granted the beneht ;m the said
e \
A}
2

'espondents Submits fth'at Jie has not aware of the said benefits

1a;uted to such candldatc‘:. However, considering the submission

made by the fearned counsel im the apph« ant, if the beneﬁts -have

been qlamecl to SLIC‘h“Pel'bOI].S. we are of the view tlmt benefit

bhould also be glanted to the lapphcant as well.

. Lo , | l

9. iﬁ In the iactb and (i) cux‘.nstanoes oi the case anu »mce an
' [

.
e Trun. or de1 has ah eady hebn Qv anted by this Tnhunal keepmg

;

?on' po»t vacmlt whlc 1. a‘dunttodly lymg, vacant we are of the view

wﬁ .
that thP apphcant ha

“inade out & 'go"od: case and we direct the

r%fpondent to- veui*,r the cex tjhcate countex singed by the Inspector

:~. : ‘ i ; ,,j . .
2 of |Sc hool and 1f convmced the apphcant will. be granted the o
19 e ;

] o
|heﬁt lof apponmnent 1f othexwxbe found fit complym;z, with the

i
l

b

i

:oulher fonnahty, i any, and nccesaary order  pessed and

i' "I
n

| . f

!

¥ g vemenemnd
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communicate the . samié. to the applicant as expeditously = as

- The O.A. s allowed. I the circamstances of the case no order

. to costs.

e T gy VIGE CHATNIAN(A)

54/ VICE CHAIRMAN(I)
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